# L07000049810

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	,
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL .
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



500101579515

05/08/07--01024--003 \*\*125.00



AL

# **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Se Division of Co					
SUBJEC	T: RDC IN	TERNAT'L ENTERF	PRISES, LLC		<del></del>	
		(Name of Emmit	za Liaomiy Compa	uiy <i>)</i>		
The enclo	osed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	g.		
Please ret	urn all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	er to the following	:		
Α	MY HUNT	ΓER				
		(	Name of Person)	<del></del>		-
N	ATIONAL	CORPORATE HEA	ADQUARTE	RS, INC.		
			(Firm/Company)			-
1	01 CONV	ENTION CENTER	R DR. STE	700	ZOC TALLE	_
			(Address)		DRE AH,	-
L	AS VEGA	AS, NV, 89109			SSE Y	NOTES
		(City	/State and Zip Code	)	in D	T
For furthe	er information of	concerning this matter, please	call		STA LOR	
		, proces	00		58 10A	
AMY H	UNTER		at (702		8 ext <i>3コ/</i> ユ	
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime To	elephone Number)	
Enclosed	l is a check fo	r the following amount:				
\$125.00	0 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy i	,	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bo 2661 Exe	urier Addresson Section of Corporation uilding cutive Centeree, FL 32301	ns	

PHYSICAL: Dept. of State

Division of Corporations

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

(850) 245-6052

MAILING: Dept. of State

**Division of Corporations** 

Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

FROM: National Corporate Headquarters, Inc.

101 Convention Center Dr., Ste 700

Las Vegas, NV 89109

(800) 398-1077 (702) 889-6812

DATE: Friday, April 27, 2007

SENT VIA

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached, please find the following document(s):

Articles of Incorporation for RDC INTERNAT'L ENTERPRISES, LLC

We have included payment in the amount of \$125.00 for the following fees:

- Filing fee -\$125.00
- Other: Please "File" stamp & return other provided copy

If there are any questions, please call Amy HunterAmy Hunter at 800-398-1077.

Please return the file stamped copy in the postage paid envelope enclosed. Thank you for your continued service!

SECKETARY OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
• •	• •	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company	is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
3908 SAILMAKER LN	3908 SAILMARKER LN	
HOLIDAY, FL 34691	HOLIDAY, FL 34691	
	AS 22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of	tered Office, & Registered Agent? Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of BUSINESS FILINGS IN	tered Office, & Registered Agent? Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of BUSINESS FILINGS IN	tered Office, & Registered Agent? Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	News Control of the C
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of BUSINESS FILINGS IN	tered Office, & Registered Agent? Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of BUSINESS FILINGS IN 1203 GOVERNORS S	tered Office, & Registered Agent?s Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:  CORPORATED  Name	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of BUSINESS FILINGS IN 1203 GOVERNORS S	tered Office, & Registered Agent? Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another The registered agent are:  CORPORATED Name  SQUARE BLVD., STE 101	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
BUSINESS Films Incorporated

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	SUSAN COFFEY	
	3908 SAILMAKER LN	
	HOLIDAY, FL 34691	_
MGRM	RAYMOND COFFEY	
	3908 SAILMAKER LN	
	HOLIDAY, FL 34691	
	HASSET OF S	tal st vail chee
(Use attachment if necessary)	TATE ORID	77 271 280
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	e specific and cannot be more than five busine	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	·	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

AMY HUNTER, ORGANIZER

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)